ES-401 PWR Examination Outline Form ES-401-2
Facility: VOGTLE Date of Exam: MARCH 2012
RQK/ACajojyPoh,ts SRO-OnIy_Points
Tier Group
KKIKKKKAAAAG A2 G* Total
1 213 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 Total
1. 1 13 3 3 3 3 3 18 3 3 6
Emergency &

Exam Level: RO SRO-l SRO-U Operating Test No.:
Control Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-l); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System I JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. V-NRC-JP-14410-HL17 Perform Control Rod OperabilityTest-Alt A, M, S
path (Two rods drop requiring a manual Reactor Trip).
Description: Candidate performs control rod operability test for
Control bank A. This JPM is modified to drop two rods in a
staggered sequence on CBA when CBB test is started. This will
require a manual reactor trip per 1 8003-C, “Rod Control System
Malfunction”.
001 A2.1 7 (3.3 I 3.8)
(RO/SROI)
Alternate a. V-NRC-JP-1 3009-HL1 7 Perform a Manual Makeup To A,M,S
VCT( Alt-loss off boric acid flow)
Description: Candidate performs a manual makeup to
VCT. This JPM is modified to simulate a blown control
power fuse stops the running boric acid transfer pump
requiring stopping the makeup.
004A4.12 (3.8 I 3.3)
(RO I SROI)
b. V-NRC-JP-19013-HL17 Transfer ECCS Pumps To Cold Leg A, EN, D, S 2
Recirc (Cold Leg Recirc path not available)
Description: Equipment failures will prevent cold leg
recirculation. Candidate is required to identify a loss of
emergency coolant recirculation.
006A4.05 (3.9 I 3.8)
(RO/SROI/SROU)
c. V-NRC-JP-19030-HL17 Depressurize RCS To Reduce Break A P 5
Flow to Ruptured SG (Normal Pressurizer Spray Not available ‘
and 1st PORV Block Valve fails to open)
Description: A SGTR has occurred. The candidate task is to
“Depressurize the RCS beginning with 1 9030-C step 34, until
one termination criterion is met”. Normal spray controllers will not
function. Candidate should use a PORV with complications.
038EA1 .04 (4.3 I 4.1)
(RO I SROI)
d. V-NRC-JP-13003-HL17 Start a RCP with a Seal Failure A, D, L, S 4P
Description: Plant is in Mode 3 at 557°F, 2235 psig with three
RCPs running. The candidate must start RCP 2 per SOP 13003-
1 . On start, the #1 seal fails requiring pump shutdown.
003A2.02 (3.7 I 3.9)
(RO I SROI)
Alternate d. V-NRC-JP-1 301 1 -HL-1 7 Place an RHR Train In Service D,L,S 4P
for RCS Cooldown
Description: The candidate must place a train of RHR
in service for RCS cooldown per SOP 1 301 1 -1.
005A4.01 (3.6 I 3.4)
(RO I SROI)
e. V-NRC-JP-13610-HL17 Transfer AFW Suction Source to CST 2 D, EN, L, S 45
Description: The candidate must transfer the AFW suction
source to CST 2 with AFW in service per SOP 1 361 0-1.
061 Al .04 (3.9 I 3.9)
(RO I SROI)
f. V-NRC-JP-l 31 30-HL1 7 Dilute Containment With Service Air P, S 5
Description: The candidate will be required to use SOP 1 31 30-
1 , section 4.4.2 to align service air to containment to dilute
hydrogen.
028A4.0l (4.0 I 4.0)